

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 963 of 2019****SOUMYA SHRIWAS versus SAYYED MOHAMMAD SOHAIL****Order Sheet**

19/12/2025	<p>Shri Pallav Mishra, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Heard on application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application is allowed and the delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>